South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:55:30 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1111 General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, TITLE 17, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DESTRUCTION OF CRIMINAL RECORDS REGARDING PERSONS FOUND INNOCENT OF CRIMINAL CHARGES OR
AGAINST WHOM CHARGES ARE DISCHARGED OR DISMISSED, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT SUCH RECORDS SHALL
BE DESTROYED UPON NOTIFICATION TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY BY THE CLERK OF COURT AND THAT
NO ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OR MAGISTRATE'S COURT IS REQUIRED.

03/11/98
03/11/98
04/14/98
04/15/98
04/15/98
04/22/98
04/22/98
04/23/98
04/23/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary
Amended SJ-44

Read second time SJ-44

Amended SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Page 1 of 1



