

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1111 General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, TITLE 17, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DESTRUCTION OF CRIMINAL RECORDS REGARDING PERSONS FOUND INNOCENT OF CRIMINAL CHARGES OR AGAINST WHOM CHARGES ARE DISCHARGED OR DISMISSED, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT SUCH RECORDS SHALL BE DESTROYED UPON NOTIFICATION TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY BY THE CLERK OF COURT AND THAT NO ORDER OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OR MAGISTRATE'S COURT IS REQUIRED.

03/11/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/11/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/14/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary
04/15/98	Senate	Amended SJ-44
04/15/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
04/22/98	Senate	Amended SJ-19
04/22/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
04/23/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
04/23/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9